Submission with the Commission.   14 

V. Respondent violated 52 U.S.C. § 30122 by permitting his name to be used for 15 

contributions made by Crystal Run. 16 

VI. Respondent will take the following actions:   17 

1. Pay a civil penalty to the Commission in the amount of one thousand five hundred 18 

dollars ($1,500), pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A).   19 

2. Cease and desist from violating 52 U.S.C. § 30122.   20 

3. Waive the right to any refund from the recipient committees of any and all of its 21 

contributions referenced in this Agreement, and request that the recipient committees disgorge to 22